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Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

KHSAA Rec: 1:28.14 * St Xavier High School2/18/2022
C Crush, W Scholtz, L Thomas, J Crush

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:27.70*St Xavier
1) Johnny Crush 12 2) Owen Durham 10
3) Thomas Mercer 11 4) Alex Thiesing 11

20.96 46.89 1:07.99 1:27.70
2 1:35.59Henry Clay

1) Nick Johnson 11 2) Eli Greinke 12
3) Jack Liau 11 4) Hayes Doolin 11

24.60 50.19 1:13.41 1:35.59
3 1:35.63Trinity

1) Sawyer Tapp 11 2) Hampton Stuecker 9
3) Mateo Agusti 11 4) Alec Kammeyer 11

23.06 50.66 1:14.15 1:35.63
4 1:37.02Highlands

1) Luke Deegan 9 2) Grif in Barlow 11
3) Charlie Herfel 10 4) Chanith Abeysinghe 9

25.01 51.02 1:15.30 1:37.02
5 1:37.09Eastern

1) Bill McMinn 10 2) Paxton Boyd 9
3) Curtis Feller 12 4) Jake Blanford 9

24.36 51.30 1:15.09 1:37.09
6 1:38.05Lafayette

1) Isaac Barrow 11 2) Jimmy Rogers 11
3) Joseph Schmidt 10 4) Clay Trimble 12

24.15 50.18 1:14.82 1:38.05
7 1:39.48Ryle

1) Chase Denigan 11 2) Addison Coughenour 10
3) Garrett Dennis 11 4) Andy Pleiman 11

25.40 53.89 1:18.22 1:39.48
8 1:39.58Manual

1) Hayden Beckley 10 2) Dant Parker 12
3) Jackson Shuman 12 4) Forrest Thompson 9

23.71 51.85 1:16.58 1:39.58
Consolation Final

9 1:40.38South Warren
1) Brian Bosse 10 2) Eli Jones 12
3) Lari Skeric 9 4) Kenan Aganovic 9

24.83 52.42 1:17.12 1:40.38
10 1:40.77Murray

1) Trenton Holland 7 2) Mason McCallum 11
3) Gabe Turley 10 4) Kellie Tobergte 9

27.78 55.81 1:19.61 1:40.77
11 1:40.91Woodford Co

1) Brady Miller 12 2) Tiernan Moore 12
3) Wyatt Fehrman 11 4) Charlie Gatewood 10

28.72 54.89 1:19.23 1:40.91
12 1:42.22Bowling Green

1) Warren Woodall 11 2) Cooper Neal 12
3) James Dinan 10 4) Alfonso Verduzco 11

25.60 53.43 1:19.32 1:42.22

13 1:42.29North Oldham
1) Bailey Miesner 11 2) Bryan Xia 10
3) Brady Reetz 9 4) Patrick Graboviy 10

27.65 55.34 1:19.36 1:42.29
14 1:42.47Cov Cath

1) Peyton Knollman 10 2) Will Dusing 10
3) Andrew Boh 9 4) Evan Napier 11

26.79 55.13 1:19.71 1:42.47
15 1:44.54Fort Campbell

1) Brody Sharp 12 2) Jonah Weisbrich 11
3) John Stultz 11 4) Luke Szody 9

26.12 53.93 1:19.69 1:44.54
16 1:46.36Russell Co

1) Ethan Coe 9 2) Ethan Hart 8
3) Jacob Phillips 10 4) Ben Kislan 10

28.75 58.33 1:22.02 1:46.36
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

KHSAA Rec: 1:28.14 * St Xavier High School2/18/2022
C Crush, W Scholtz, L Thomas, J Crush

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:33.66St Xavier
1) John Owen 12 2) Matthew Campbell 12
3) Boone Wilcox 9 4) Nico Von Allmen 11

24.18 49.98 1:12.38 1:33.66
2 1:35.85Henry Clay

1) Nick Johnson 11 2) Eli Greinke 12
3) Jack Liau 11 4) Hayes Doolin 11

24.56 50.33 1:13.37 1:35.85
3 1:36.16Trinity

1) Sawyer Tapp 11 2) Hampton Stuecker 9
3) Mateo Agusti 11 4) Alec Kammeyer 11

23.21 51.00 1:14.52 1:36.16
4 1:37.20Eastern

1) Bill McMinn 10 2) Paxton Boyd 9
3) Curtis Feller 12 4) Jake Blanford 9

24.60 51.96 1:15.65 1:37.20
5 1:37.39Highlands

1) Luke Deegan 9 2) Grif in Barlow 11
3) Charlie Herfel 10 4) Chanith Abeysinghe 9

24.98 51.08 1:15.57 1:37.39
6 1:38.20Lafayette

1) Isaac Barrow 11 2) Jimmy Rogers 11
3) Joseph Schmidt 10 4) Clay Trimble 12

24.19 50.20 1:14.66 1:38.20
7 1:38.80Manual

1) Hayden Beckley 10 2) Dant Parker 12
3) Jackson Shuman 12 4) Forrest Thompson 9

23.76 52.08 1:16.28 1:38.80
8 1:39.28Ryle

1) Chase Denigan 11 2) Addison Coughenour 10
3) Garrett Dennis 11 4) Andy Pleiman 11

25.16 53.43 1:17.88 1:39.28
9 1:39.92Murray

1) Trenton Holland 7 2) Mason McCallum 11
3) Gabe Turley 10 4) Kellie Tobergte 9

27.39 56.02 1:19.50 1:39.92
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

10 1:40.57Woodford Co
1) Brady Miller 12 2) Tiernan Moore 12
3) Wyatt Fehrman 11 4) Charlie Gatewood 10

28.12 54.61 1:19.17 1:40.57
11 1:41.15South Warren

1) Brian Bosse 10 2) Eli Jones 12
3) Lari Skeric 9 4) Kenan Aganovic 9

24.91 52.68 1:17.39 1:41.15
12 1:41.75Bowling Green

1) Warren Woodall 11 2) Cooper Neal 12
3) James Dinan 10 4) Alfonso Verduzco 11

25.45 53.22 1:18.75 1:41.75
13 1:42.29North Oldham

1) Bailey Miesner 11 2) Bryan Xia 10
3) Brady Reetz 9 4) Patrick Graboviy 10

27.98 55.43 1:19.09 1:42.29
14 1:42.47Cov Cath

1) Peyton Knollman 10 2) Will Dusing 10
3) Andrew Boh 9 4) Evan Napier 11

26.65 54.49 1:18.98 1:42.47
15 1:44.93Fort Campbell

1) Brody Sharp 12 2) Jonah Weisbrich 11
3) John Stultz 11 4) Luke Szody 9

26.13 53.88 1:19.51 1:44.93
16 1:46.07Russell Co

1) Ethan Coe 9 2) Ethan Hart 8
3) Jacob Phillips 10 4) Ben Kislan 10

28.63 58.28 1:22.15 1:46.07
17 1:46.31Elizabethtown

1) Sam Martin 10 2) Owen Toms 9
3) Nicholas Sloan 10 4) Zachary Preen 10

27.70 58.29 1:23.89 1:46.31
18 1:46.61Muhlenberg Co

1) Landon Bletzinger 7 2) Carter Knowles 10
3) Cash Mahlosky 9 4) Ethan Bletzinger 11

29.24 58.54 1:23.63 1:46.61
19 1:46.74West Jessamine

1) Joshua Tatro 11 2) Alex Smetanko 11
3) Samuel Simon 11 4) Jacob Abbott 12

25.54 53.20 1:19.43 1:46.74
20 1:47.27Holy Cross-Cov

1) Barrett Dirst 10 2) Wyatt Driscoll 11
3) AJ Broering 10 4) Evan Ward 9

27.24 58.09 1:22.68 1:47.27
21 1:47.61Lex Catholic

1) Will Cioci 12 2) Ben Henry 9
3) Sears Frank 12 4) Grayson Yorba 12

27.67 1:00.18 1:24.85 1:47.61
22 1:47.80Meade Co

1) Paul Slack 12 2) Ian Boyer 12
3) Joshua Reardon 9 4) Landen Moore 12

28.55 57.87 1:24.90 1:47.80

23 1:48.23Tates Creek
1) Landon Bates 10 2) Drake Poole 12
3) Grif in Dicken 8 4) Drew Harris 7

27.41 59.16 1:24.27 1:48.23
--- DQOldham Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Arlen Holton 11 2) Carter Lackner 12
3) Tucker Bailey 10 4) James Lackner 12

28.13 57.95 1:20.71 DQ
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

KHSAA Rec: 1:35.76 * Aldan Johnston2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 1:35.80Alex Thiesing

22.10 46.41 1:11.21 1:35.80
St Xavier 112 1:40.16Clay Baumann

22.85 48.29 1:14.61 1:40.16
Ryle 103 1:41.42Chase Knopf

23.63 49.14 1:15.16 1:41.42
Trinity 114 1:41.47Meyer Hitch

22.99 48.43 1:14.92 1:41.47
St Xavier 125 1:42.12Jack Augustus

23.89 50.05 1:16.29 1:42.12
Boyle Co  96 1:42.23Luke Hamon

23.19 48.77 1:15.62 1:42.23
St Xavier 107 1:43.02Carter Rankin

23.88 50.15 1:16.93 1:43.02
Trinity 118 1:44.58Mateo Agusti

24.01 50.85 1:18.38 1:44.58
Consolation Final

Lafayette 119 1:43.75Jimmy Rogers
23.99 50.55 1:17.30 1:43.75

Manual 1210 1:46.03Dant Parker
24.70 51.71 1:18.94 1:46.03

Elizabethtown 1011 1:46.47Zachary Preen
25.21 51.86 1:18.98 1:46.47

McCracken Co 1212 1:47.12Kaleb Suitor
24.27 51.18 1:19.29 1:47.12

Manual 1213 1:47.31Jackson Shuman
25.25 52.53 1:20.30 1:47.31

Woodford Co 1214 1:47.35Brady Miller
25.02 52.34 1:19.99 1:47.35

Russell Co 1015 1:48.98Jacob Phillips
25.86 54.07 1:22.55 1:48.98

Paul Dunbar 1016 1:49.19Sammy Nunez
25.11 52.96 1:21.56 1:49.19

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

KHSAA Rec: 1:35.76 * Aldan Johnston2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 1:37.79Alex Thiesing

22.57 47.23 1:12.52 1:37.79
St Xavier 112 1:40.85Clay Baumann

23.08 48.39 1:14.68 1:40.85
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Boyle Co  93 1:42.05Luke Hamon
23.55 49.46 1:15.86 1:42.05

Ryle 104 1:42.41Chase Knopf
23.93 50.00 1:16.06 1:42.41

Trinity 115 1:42.77Meyer Hitch
23.59 49.88 1:16.40 1:42.77

St Xavier 126 1:42.78Jack Augustus
23.79 49.60 1:16.00 1:42.78

Trinity 117 1:43.46Mateo Agusti
24.51 51.42 1:18.14 1:43.46

St Xavier 108 1:44.39Carter Rankin
23.94 50.41 1:17.44 1:44.39

Lafayette 119 1:44.59Jimmy Rogers
24.49 51.31 1:18.45 1:44.59

Woodford Co 1210 1:44.80Brady Miller
24.44 51.03 1:17.91 1:44.80

McCracken Co 1211 1:45.51Kaleb Suitor
24.01 50.31 1:17.59 1:45.51

Manual 1212 1:46.01Dant Parker
24.74 51.44 1:18.50 1:46.01

Manual 1213 1:46.84Jackson Shuman
24.90 52.17 1:19.92 1:46.84

Paul Dunbar 1014 1:47.29Sammy Nunez
24.95 51.87 1:19.47 1:47.29

Elizabethtown 1015 1:47.90Zachary Preen
25.14 51.83 1:19.48 1:47.90

Russell Co 1016 1:47.96Jacob Phillips
25.70 53.13 1:20.84 1:47.96

Geo Rogers Clark  917 1:48.12Ethan Hat ield
24.84 52.27 1:20.47 1:48.12

Beechwood 1018 1:48.40Cono Presti
25.31 52.37 1:20.39 1:48.40

Cov Cath  719 1:48.44Andrew Kruger
24.92 51.85 1:20.56 1:48.44

Ryle  920 1:48.77Nash Parsons
24.71 52.01 1:20.16 1:48.77

South Oldham 1021 1:48.97Andrew Moss
24.58 51.38 1:19.83 1:48.97

Bowling Green 1122 1:49.13Alfonso Verduzco
24.99 52.30 1:21.20 1:49.13

Boyle Co 1023 1:50.77Beau Bostick
25.13 53.03 1:22.10 1:50.77

South Warren  924 1:50.99Kenan Aganovic
25.76 53.91 1:22.69 1:50.99

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

KHSAA Rec: 1:45.38 * Thomas Mercer2/23/2024
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 1:43.74*Thomas Mercer

22.37 47.40 1:18.01 1:43.74
St Xavier 102 1:51.17Peyton Harrison

24.96 52.61 1:24.81 1:51.17

Manual 103 1:51.38Hayden Beckley
24.03 52.13 1:25.08 1:51.38

St Xavier 124 1:53.05Noah Benton
24.14 52.68 1:25.69 1:53.05

Sayre 115 1:53.76Max Yeoh
25.09 53.81 1:27.40 1:53.76

Villa Madonna 116 1:54.85Ty Dropic
24.84 54.15 1:27.12 1:54.85

Ryle 117 1:55.35Chase Denigan
25.38 54.50 1:27.88 1:55.35

St Xavier 108 1:55.51Ryan Kang
25.15 54.00 1:27.93 1:55.51

Consolation Final
Adair Co 129 1:55.05Luke Rich

25.36 56.22 1:27.97 1:55.05
Eastern 1210 1:57.40Curtis Feller

25.29 55.95 1:28.86 1:57.40
Woodford Co 1211 1:58.22Tiernan Moore

25.92 57.92 1:30.11 1:58.22
Highlands  912 1:58.38Luke Deegan

26.54 55.95 1:31.05 1:58.38
Louisville Male 1013 1:58.39Jameson Seraphine

26.07 57.51 1:31.07 1:58.39
Ryle 1114 2:00.55Garrett Dennis

25.82 57.75 1:32.98 2:00.55
Cov Cath 1015 2:01.88Will Dusing

26.81 58.89 1:32.34 2:01.88
Trinity 1116 2:01.95Joey Geddie

26.77 57.63 1:34.36 2:01.95
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

KHSAA Rec: 1:45.38 * Thomas Mercer2/23/2024
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 1:45.38*Thomas Mercer

23.05 48.72 1:19.85 1:45.38
Manual 102 1:52.84Hayden Beckley

24.14 52.45 1:25.47 1:52.84
St Xavier 123 1:53.26Noah Benton

24.44 53.02 1:25.99 1:53.26
St Xavier 104 1:53.60Peyton Harrison

24.96 53.32 1:26.74 1:53.60
Sayre 115 1:54.45Max Yeoh

25.20 54.42 1:27.58 1:54.45
Ryle 116 1:55.05Chase Denigan

25.12 53.42 1:26.97 1:55.05
Villa Madonna 117 1:55.15Ty Dropic

25.09 54.71 1:27.88 1:55.15
St Xavier 108 1:56.27Ryan Kang

24.88 53.95 1:27.59 1:56.27
Adair Co 129 1:56.29Luke Rich

25.14 56.68 1:28.45 1:56.29
Eastern 1210 1:56.31Curtis Feller

25.06 55.54 1:28.02 1:56.31
Woodford Co 1211 1:58.84Tiernan Moore

25.93 58.27 1:30.59 1:58.84
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Louisville Male 1012 1:59.35Jameson Seraphine
25.93 56.79 1:31.40 1:59.35

Ryle 1113 2:00.15Garrett Dennis
25.50 56.86 1:32.24 2:00.15

Highlands  914 2:01.27Luke Deegan
26.45 56.30 1:33.30 2:01.27

Cov Cath 1015 2:01.57Will Dusing
26.87 58.79 1:32.56 2:01.57

Trinity 1116 2:01.81Joey Geddie
26.29 57.93 1:34.05 2:01.81

Eastern 1017 2:02.35Jackson Brown
27.19 58.36 1:34.29 2:02.35

South Warren 1018 2:02.76Brian Bosse
25.46 55.85 1:33.16 2:02.76

Cov Cath  919 2:03.66Andrew Boh
26.96 58.45 1:34.44 2:03.66

Shelby Co 1120 2:04.33Liam Zehnder
25.88 57.02 1:35.68 2:04.33

Madison Central 1221 2:04.53Cade Kooistra
26.55 58.73 1:35.28 2:04.53

Paul Dunbar  922 2:04.56Daniel Liew
27.61 1:00.38 1:35.33 2:04.56

Muhlenberg Co 1023 2:06.63Carter Knowles
26.34 59.50 1:37.11 2:06.63

South Oldham 1024 2:08.93Karter Graves
27.13 59.42 1:37.89 2:08.93

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

KHSAA Rec: 19.93 * Hunter Tapp2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Paul Dunbar 121 19.93*Seneca Oddo
Murray  92 20.95Kellie Tobergte
Ryle 113 21.01Andy Pleiman
Collegiate 104 21.06Lincoln Hofmann
St Xavier 125 21.27Sammy McCall
St Xavier 126 21.47John Owen
West Jessamine 117 21.55Joshua Tatro
St Xavier 118 21.68Nico Von Allmen

Consolation Final
Boyle Co 109 21.92Ethan Gover
Henry Clay 1210 21.93Eli Greinke
Central Hardin 1011 21.97Lochlan Huerth
Lafayette 1112 22.07Isaac Barrow
Highlands  913 22.08Chanith Abeysinghe
St Xavier 1214 22.10Matthew Campbell
Trinity 1115 22.23Alec Kammeyer
Eastern  916 22.29Jake Blanford

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

KHSAA Rec: 19.93 * Hunter Tapp2019
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Paul Dunbar 121 20.11Seneca Oddo

Murray  92 20.96Kellie Tobergte
Collegiate 103 21.09Lincoln Hofmann
St Xavier 124 21.17Sammy McCall
Ryle 115 21.22Andy Pleiman
St Xavier 126 21.40John Owen
West Jessamine 117 21.61Joshua Tatro
St Xavier 118 21.69Nico Von Allmen
Central Hardin 109 21.86Lochlan Huerth
Boyle Co 1010 21.87Ethan Gover
St Xavier 1211 22.01Matthew Campbell
Lafayette 1112 22.02Isaac Barrow
Highlands  913 22.06Chanith Abeysinghe
Eastern  914 22.07Jake Blanford
Trinity 1115 22.10Alec Kammeyer
Henry Clay 1216 22.14Eli Greinke
Marion Co 1217 22.16Jackson Willett
Trinity  918 22.56William Rose
Fredrck Douglass 1019 22.67Cooper Downey
Paul Dunbar 1120 22.80William Naehr
Lex Catholic 1221 22.84Grayson Yorba
South Warren  922 22.85Lari Skeric
Eastern  923 22.87Paxton Boyd
St Henry 1224 22.99Lake Durrett

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

KHSAA Rec: 569.40 * Louie Hunt2015
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A Opt DD 13.3

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Ryle 121 554.15ALandon Isler
Cov Cath 122 546.15AJake Larkin
Lex Catholic  93 494.45AGerald Leslie
Bryan Station 114 484.30ATyler Bobadilla
Lex Catholic 125 478.15AMichael Buchart III
Oldham Co 126 425.25AJames Lackner
St Henry 117 408.65ASam Baker
Oldham Co 128 402.25ACarter Lackner
Henry Clay 119 388.30AJonah Kearns
Bourbon Co.  810 384.40AWilliam Darnell
Simon Kenton 1011 375.20AIsaiah Reinhart
St Xavier  912 375.10AWill Rogers
St Xavier 1213 358.85John Phelps
Lex Catholic 1214 354.60Jett VanderHorst
Oldham Co  815 317.80Nathan Lackner
St Xavier 1216 313.40Connor Reverman

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

KHSAA Rec: 569.40 * Louie Hunt2015
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A Opt DD 13.3

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Cov Cath 121 406.15AJake Larkin
Ryle 122 388.95ALandon Isler
Lex Catholic  93 340.60Gerald Leslie
Bryan Station 114 339.20Tyler Bobadilla
Lex Catholic 125 336.90Michael Buchart III
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Semi-Finals ...   (Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Oldham Co 126 302.15James Lackner
Simon Kenton 107 299.40Isaiah Reinhart
St Henry 118 293.65Sam Baker
Bourbon Co.  89 292.80William Darnell
St Xavier  910 287.80Will Rogers
Henry Clay 1111 285.00Jonah Kearns
Oldham Co 1212 269.80Carter Lackner
St Xavier 1213 248.20John Phelps
Oldham Co  814 247.65Nathan Lackner
Lex Catholic 1215 247.05Jett VanderHorst
St Xavier 1216 241.00Connor Reverman
Dixie Heights  717 239.85Austin Maley
Montgomery Co 1118 218.15Jennings Patrick
Scott 1119 195.50James Jehn
Campbell Co 1020 184.35Larry Wallace

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

KHSAA Rec: 569.40 * Louie Hunt2015
AllAm Cons: 375.00 A Opt DD 13.3

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Cov Cath 121 276.15Jake Larkin
Ryle 122 256.15Landon Isler
Lex Catholic  93 224.45Gerald Leslie
Bryan Station 114 214.55Tyler Bobadilla
Simon Kenton 105 201.50Isaiah Reinhart
Oldham Co 126 193.10James Lackner
Lex Catholic 127 192.45Jett VanderHorst
Lex Catholic 128 191.85Michael Buchart III
Bourbon Co.  89 189.70William Darnell
St Henry 1110 182.20Sam Baker
St Xavier  911 175.45Will Rogers
Henry Clay 1112 172.10Jonah Kearns
Oldham Co 1213 171.60Carter Lackner
Oldham Co  814 164.20Nathan Lackner
Dixie Heights  715 162.85Austin Maley
St Xavier 1216 160.35John Phelps
St Xavier 1217 142.30Connor Reverman
Montgomery Co 1118 141.05Jennings Patrick
Scott 1119 120.25James Jehn
Campbell Co 1020 117.75Larry Wallace
Montgomery Co 1121 113.95Jon Ledford
Boyle Co 1022 112.75Jackson Thornberry
St Xavier 1023 108.55Harper Stephenson
Ryle  724 88.35Elijah Evans
St Henry 1225 86.15Jackson Meyer
Boyle Co 1026 75.40Andrew Lockhart
Bowling Green  727 70.45Beckham Holt
North Oldham  928 61.20Owen Robinson

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

KHSAA Rec: 46.29 * Nicolas Albiero2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 47.70Thomas Mercer

22.57 47.70
Boyle Co 102 49.51Clark Coyle

23.01 49.51
St Xavier  93 49.61Boone Wilcox

23.16 49.61
Oldham Co 104 49.66Tucker Bailey

23.16 49.66
Trinity 115 50.16Sawyer Tapp

23.54 50.16
Highlands 116 50.42Grif in Barlow

23.37 50.42
McCracken Co 127 50.85Kaleb Suitor

23.68 50.85
Henry Clay 118 52.47Jack Liau

24.51 52.47
Consolation Final

Woodford Co 109 51.58Charlie Gatewood
24.69 51.58

St Xavier 1010 51.83Peyton Harrison
24.25 51.83

Russell Co 1011 52.28Jacob Phillips
24.47 52.28

St Xavier 1012 52.37Hudson Theuer
25.06 52.37

Madison Central 1113 52.51Kaiden Graves
24.12 52.51

Bowling Green 1114 52.76Warren Woodall
24.37 52.76

Highlands 1015 53.54Noah Gracey
25.34 53.54

Murray 1016 53.72Gabe Turley
24.69 53.72

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

KHSAA Rec: 46.29 * Nicolas Albiero2017
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 48.64Thomas Mercer

23.41 48.64
Boyle Co 102 49.37Clark Coyle

23.13 49.37
St Xavier  93 49.82Boone Wilcox

23.39 49.82
Oldham Co 104 50.02Tucker Bailey

23.04 50.02
Trinity 115 50.26Sawyer Tapp

23.65 50.26
Highlands 116 50.30Grif in Barlow

23.38 50.30
McCracken Co 127 50.95Kaleb Suitor

23.80 50.95
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Henry Clay 118 51.85Jack Liau
24.38 51.85

St Xavier 109 51.95Hudson Theuer
24.25 51.95

Woodford Co 1010 51.97Charlie Gatewood
24.80 51.97

St Xavier 1011 52.26Peyton Harrison
24.90 52.26

Russell Co 1012 52.34Jacob Phillips
24.68 52.34

Madison Central 1113 52.51Kaiden Graves
23.98 52.51

Bowling Green 1114 52.62Warren Woodall
24.14 52.62

Murray 1015 53.09Gabe Turley
24.51 53.09

Highlands 1016 53.39Noah Gracey
25.10 53.39

North Oldham  917 53.56Brady Reetz
24.78 53.56

Manual 1218 53.75Jackson Shuman
25.35 53.75

Paul Dunbar 1119 54.01Thomas Yuan
25.47 54.01

Boyle Co 1020 54.32Beau Bostick
25.51 54.32

Tates Creek  921 54.80John Kennedy
25.48 54.80

Manual  922 55.15Forrest Thompson
26.27 55.15

Woodford Co 1123 55.74Wyatt Fehrman
25.74 55.74

Ryle 1024 55.75Lucas Dilger
26.38 55.75

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

KHSAA Rec: 42.99 * Johnny Crush2/23/2024
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 42.70*Johnny Crush

20.59 42.70
St Xavier 122 45.90Sammy McCall

22.14 45.90
Murray  93 46.09Kellie Tobergte

21.78 46.09
St Xavier 124 46.55Jack Augustus

22.62 46.55
Boyle Co 105 46.96Ethan Gover

22.59 46.96
Boyle Co  96 46.97Luke Hamon

22.77 46.97
West Jessamine 117 47.03Joshua Tatro

22.67 47.03

Ryle 118 47.05Andy Pleiman
22.25 47.05

Consolation Final
Trinity 119 47.02Meyer Hitch

22.60 47.02
Paul Dunbar 1210 47.37Will Hinz

22.82 47.37
Henry Clay 1111 47.53Nick Johnson

22.98 47.53
St Xavier 1112 48.04Nico Von Allmen

22.97 48.04
Marion Co 1213 48.46Jackson Willett

23.19 48.46
Central Hardin 1014 48.80Lochlan Huerth

23.52 48.80
Trinity  915 49.25William Rose

23.45 49.25
Fredrck Douglass  916 49.93Andrew Rathburn

24.05 49.93
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

KHSAA Rec: 42.99 * Johnny Crush2/23/2024
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 42.99*Johnny Crush

20.78 42.99
St Xavier 122 45.97Sammy McCall

22.12 45.97
Murray  93 46.41Kellie Tobergte

22.26 46.41
Boyle Co 104 46.58Ethan Gover

22.43 46.58
St Xavier 125 46.66Jack Augustus

22.76 46.66
Boyle Co  96 46.89Luke Hamon

22.82 46.89
Ryle 117 47.04Andy Pleiman

22.61 47.04
West Jessamine 118 47.41Joshua Tatro

22.60 47.41
Henry Clay 119 47.46Nick Johnson

22.90 47.46
Trinity 1110 47.47Meyer Hitch

22.81 47.47
Paul Dunbar 1211 47.81Will Hinz

22.82 47.81
St Xavier 1112 48.10Nico Von Allmen

23.18 48.10
Marion Co 1213 48.16Jackson Willett

23.17 48.16
Central Hardin 1014 48.18Lochlan Huerth

23.24 48.18
Trinity  915 49.04William Rose

23.49 49.04
Fredrck Douglass  916 49.44Andrew Rathburn

23.62 49.44
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ryle  917 50.00Nash Parsons
24.02 50.00

Trinity 1118 50.07Alec Kammeyer
23.90 50.07

St Henry 1219 50.30Lake Durrett
24.15 50.30

North Oldham 1020 50.32Bryan Xia
24.15 50.32

Tates Creek 1021 50.42Landon Bates
24.14 50.42

Lex Catholic 1222 50.84Grayson Yorba
24.38 50.84

Fredrck Douglass 1023 51.15Cooper Downey
24.57 51.15

Pulaski Co 1124 51.49Tobias Misinay
24.27 51.49

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

KHSAA Rec: 4:23.00 * Jake Schultz2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 4:25.65Alex Thiesing

23.42 49.51 1:16.49 1:43.91
2:11.43 2:38.90 3:06.30 3:33.46
3:59.99 4:25.65

St Xavier 112 4:34.03Clay Baumann
23.94 50.46 1:17.77 1:45.94

2:14.00 2:42.32 3:11.00 3:39.26
4:07.12 4:34.03

St Xavier 123 4:37.81Mason Lanning
24.63 51.59 1:19.51 1:47.97

2:16.53 2:45.12 3:13.59 3:41.82
4:10.00 4:37.81

Woodford Co 124 4:38.50Brady Miller
25.07 52.23 1:19.92 1:48.03

2:16.30 2:44.87 3:13.47 3:42.23
4:10.48 4:38.50

St Xavier 105 4:39.65Owen Durham
24.61 51.73 1:19.73 1:48.18

2:16.61 2:45.31 3:14.21 3:43.04
4:12.00 4:39.65

Trinity  96 4:42.19Hampton Stuecker
25.30 53.19 1:21.83 1:50.61

2:19.65 2:48.30 3:17.05 3:45.80
4:14.40 4:42.19

Ryle 117 4:43.50Garrett Dennis
25.72 53.65 1:22.13 1:50.77

2:19.38 2:48.25 3:17.17 3:46.21
4:15.36 4:43.50

Paul Dunbar 108 4:50.49Sammy Nunez
25.15 52.63 1:21.18 1:50.72

2:20.04 2:50.15 3:20.28 3:50.68
4:21.00 4:50.49

Consolation Final
Eastern 109 4:40.94Bill McMinn

25.96 53.83 1:21.68 1:49.86
2:17.89 2:46.92 3:15.81 3:44.74
4:13.47 4:40.94

Sayre 1110 4:42.68Max Yeoh
25.73 53.92 1:22.34 1:51.06

2:20.22 2:49.23 3:17.73 3:46.38
4:15.19 4:42.68

Villa Madonna 1111 4:47.18Ty Dropic
25.72 54.12 1:23.29 1:52.40

2:22.03 2:51.47 3:21.53 3:50.69
4:19.87 4:47.18

Bowling Green 1112 4:47.27Alfonso Verduzco
25.41 53.76 1:23.14 1:52.58

2:22.02 2:51.38 3:21.13 3:50.92
4:19.61 4:47.27

Manual 1213 4:47.64Dant Parker
25.59 53.64 1:22.34 1:51.50

2:20.84 2:50.37 3:19.99 3:49.73
4:18.99 4:47.64

Highlands 1014 4:52.49Charlie Herfel
26.26 55.38 1:24.63 1:54.55

2:24.38 2:54.56 3:24.87 3:54.76
4:24.09 4:52.49

Elizabethtown 1015 4:54.45Zachary Preen
25.89 54.28 1:23.36 1:53.07

2:22.95 2:53.28 3:23.75 3:54.43
4:24.86 4:54.45

Trinity 1116 5:01.91Mateo Agusti
25.94 54.40 1:25.01 1:56.19

2:26.09 2:57.73 3:30.00 3:58.07
4:30.30 5:01.91

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

KHSAA Rec: 4:23.00 * Jake Schultz2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 4:28.19Alex Thiesing

23.75 49.87 1:16.72 1:44.06
2:11.66 2:39.29 3:07.17 3:34.67
4:01.89 4:28.19

St Xavier 112 4:32.76Clay Baumann
24.06 50.47 1:17.96 1:45.59

2:13.29 2:41.35 3:09.55 3:37.94
4:06.09 4:32.76

Woodford Co 123 4:35.28Brady Miller
24.56 51.12 1:18.43 1:46.37

2:14.32 2:42.74 3:10.87 3:39.16
4:07.05 4:35.28

St Xavier 104 4:39.93Owen Durham
24.84 52.07 1:19.94 1:48.23

2:16.85 2:45.62 3:14.51 3:43.66
4:12.33 4:39.93



Kentucky HS AA State Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 8
2024 KHSAA State Swimming & Diving Championships

University of Kentucky, Lexington, Kentucky
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

St Xavier 125 4:41.34Mason Lanning
24.47 51.29 1:18.95 1:47.34

2:16.20 2:45.35 3:14.49 3:43.64
4:12.88 4:41.34

Trinity  96 4:43.81Hampton Stuecker
24.98 52.78 1:21.40 1:50.34

2:19.35 2:48.45 3:17.56 3:46.48
4:15.49 4:43.81

Ryle 117 4:43.94Garrett Dennis
25.84 53.89 1:22.49 1:51.10

2:19.89 2:48.89 3:18.03 3:47.22
4:16.14 4:43.94

Paul Dunbar 108 4:43.97Sammy Nunez
25.65 53.39 1:21.91 1:50.91

2:20.14 2:49.15 3:17.99 3:47.14
4:16.13 4:43.97

Sayre 119 4:44.05Max Yeoh
25.31 53.16 1:21.86 1:51.02

2:19.73 2:48.60 3:17.38 3:46.13
4:15.29 4:44.05

Trinity 1110 4:46.51Mateo Agusti
25.45 53.41 1:22.40 1:52.06

2:21.66 2:51.10 3:19.99 3:49.44
4:18.61 4:46.51

Villa Madonna 1111 4:47.44Ty Dropic
25.48 53.34 1:21.67 1:50.64

2:19.97 2:49.09 3:18.88 3:48.42
4:18.25 4:47.44

Manual 1212 4:49.16Dant Parker
25.92 53.89 1:22.41 1:51.46

2:20.76 2:50.42 3:20.44 3:50.66
4:20.25 4:49.16

Eastern 1013 4:49.92Bill McMinn
24.70 52.21 1:20.65 1:49.66

2:18.69 2:48.71 3:19.06 3:48.61
4:20.16 4:49.92

Bowling Green 1114 4:50.32Alfonso Verduzco
25.27 52.88 1:22.03 1:51.40

2:20.88 2:50.74 3:20.83 3:51.77
4:21.83 4:50.32

Highlands 1015 4:50.74Charlie Herfel
26.55 55.57 1:25.47 1:55.16

2:24.89 2:54.74 3:24.54 3:53.84
4:23.07 4:50.74

Elizabethtown 1016 4:51.04Zachary Preen
25.83 53.96 1:22.98 1:52.87

2:22.72 2:52.29 3:22.21 3:52.13
4:22.20 4:51.04

Ryle 1117 4:51.12Chase Denigan
25.55 53.70 1:22.78 1:52.04

2:21.37 2:50.72 3:20.43 3:50.87
4:21.39 4:51.12

Cov Cath  718 4:51.68Andrew Kruger
26.19 54.14 1:22.83 1:52.24

2:21.55 2:51.24 3:21.08 3:51.39
4:22.28 4:51.68

Beechwood 1019 4:54.92Cono Presti
26.80 55.59 1:24.93 1:54.27

2:24.30 2:53.89 3:23.97 3:54.56
4:25.11 4:54.92

Lafayette 1020 4:57.88Joseph Schmidt
25.67 54.70 1:24.97 1:55.82

2:26.54 2:57.40 3:28.09 3:58.87
4:29.24 4:57.88

Trinity  921 5:01.21Alex Roy
26.17 54.74 1:24.77 1:55.22

2:26.36 2:57.17 3:28.33 3:59.63
4:30.98 5:01.21

Ryle  922 5:01.96Eli Zehnder
27.42 57.32 1:27.60 1:58.16

2:28.83 2:59.59 3:30.40 4:01.24
4:32.08 5:01.96

Bowling Green  923 5:05.00Matias Verduzco
27.29 57.39 1:27.35 1:58.10

2:29.33 3:00.52 3:31.90 4:03.14
4:34.77 5:05.00

Greenwood 1024 5:05.33Caden Moseley
26.56 56.13 1:26.98 1:57.80

2:29.11 3:00.86 3:32.42 4:03.85
4:35.40 5:05.33

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

KHSAA Rec: 1:21.96 * Lexington Catholic2019
Z Hils, M Menke, S Dicken, S Scanlon

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:23.89St Xavier
1) John Owen 12 2) Nico Von Allmen 11
3) Jack Augustus 12 4) Sammy McCall 12

21.40 42.74 1:03.26 1:23.89
2 1:24.41Paul Dunbar

1) Will Hinz 12 2) William Naehr 11
3) Sammy Nunez 10 4) Seneca Oddo 12

21.57 43.80 1:05.04 1:24.41
3 1:24.68Boyle Co

1) Ethan Gover 10 2) Beau Bostick 10
3) Luke Hamon 9 4) Clark Coyle 10

21.68 43.68 1:04.47 1:24.68
4 1:25.97Trinity

1) Sawyer Tapp 11 2) Meyer Hitch 11
3) Alec Kammeyer 11 4) William Rose 9

21.47 42.99 1:04.03 1:25.97
5 1:27.88Ryle

1) Andy Pleiman 11 2) Nash Parsons 9
3) Lucas Dilger 10 4) Chase Knopf 10

21.21 43.51 1:06.21 1:27.88
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Championship Final ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 1:28.88Eastern
1) Curtis Feller 12 2) Paxton Boyd 9
3) Bill McMinn 10 4) Jake Blanford 9

22.89 45.10 1:07.14 1:28.88
7 1:29.64Murray

1) Gabe Turley 10 2) Mason McCallum 11
3) Colden Cochran 8 4) Kellie Tobergte 9

22.00 44.61 1:08.68 1:29.64
8 1:30.68Highlands

1) Charlie Herfel 10 2) Luke Deegan 9
3) Noah Gracey 10 4) Chanith Abeysinghe 9

23.27 46.21 1:08.75 1:30.68
Consolation Final

9 1:31.53North Oldham
1) Brady Reetz 9 2) Patrick Graboviy 10
3) Bailey Miesner 11 4) Bryan Xia 10

23.18 45.64 1:09.01 1:31.53
10 1:32.34Tates Creek

1) John Kennedy 9 2) Landon Bates 10
3) Grif in Dicken 8 4) Drake Poole 12

23.15 46.34 1:09.46 1:32.34
11 1:32.50Henry Clay

1) Charlie Kidder 9 2) Kyle Rodgers 10
3) Hayes Doolin 11 4) Jack Liau 11

23.25 47.73 1:10.32 1:32.50
12 1:32.68Cov Cath

1) Andrew Kruger 7 2) Evan Napier 11
3) Zack Webb 10 4) Cam Ayres 12

23.53 46.29 1:10.07 1:32.68
13 1:33.09South Oldham

1) Karter Graves 10 2) Dalton Bottoms 12
3) Connor Kahle 11 4) Andrew Moss 10

22.94 47.81 1:11.00 1:33.09
14 1:34.16Bowling Green

1) Cooper Neal 12 2) Hamilton Gover 11
3) Matias Verduzco 9 4) Tristan Grif in 12

23.84 47.51 1:10.73 1:34.16
15 1:35.42Lafayette

1) Clay Trimble 12 2) Joseph Schmidt 10
3) Ean Lowell 12 4) Ben Hukle 12

24.30 46.69 1:10.50 1:35.42
--- DQOldham Co

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Tucker Bailey 10 2) Arlen Holton 11
3) James Lackner 12 4) Carter Lackner 12

22.21 45.45 1:09.34 DQ
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

KHSAA Rec: 1:21.96 * Lexington Catholic2019
Z Hils, M Menke, S Dicken, S Scanlon

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:25.43Paul Dunbar
1) Will Hinz 12 2) William Naehr 11
3) Sammy Nunez 10 4) Seneca Oddo 12

21.67 43.73 1:05.91 1:25.43

2 1:25.98St Xavier
1) Noah Benton 12 2) Matthew Campbell 12
3) Clay Baumann 11 4) Carter Rankin 10

21.97 43.67 1:04.61 1:25.98
3 1:26.59Boyle Co

1) Clark Coyle 10 2) Beau Bostick 10
3) Luke Hamon 9 4) Ethan Gover 10

21.20 43.39 1:04.72 1:26.59
4 1:26.77Trinity

1) Sawyer Tapp 11 2) Meyer Hitch 11
3) William Rose 9 4) Alec Kammeyer 11

21.43 42.90 1:05.40 1:26.77
5 1:28.70Murray

1) Gabe Turley 10 2) Mason McCallum 11
3) Colden Cochran 8 4) Kellie Tobergte 9

22.06 44.45 1:08.06 1:28.70
6 1:28.73Ryle

1) Andy Pleiman 11 2) Nash Parsons 9
3) Lucas Dilger 10 4) Chase Knopf 10

21.44 43.84 1:06.90 1:28.73
7 1:29.90Eastern

1) Curtis Feller 12 2) Paxton Boyd 9
3) Bill McMinn 10 4) Jake Blanford 9

22.95 45.35 1:07.58 1:29.90
8 1:30.31Highlands

1) Charlie Herfel 10 2) Luke Deegan 9
3) Noah Gracey 10 4) Chanith Abeysinghe 9

23.40 46.16 1:08.45 1:30.31
9 1:32.20Oldham Co

1) Tucker Bailey 10 2) Arlen Holton 11
3) James Lackner 12 4) Carter Lackner 12

22.07 45.40 1:09.19 1:32.20
10 1:32.56North Oldham

1) Brady Reetz 9 2) Patrick Graboviy 10
3) Bailey Miesner 11 4) Bryan Xia 10

23.51 46.17 1:09.58 1:32.56
11 1:32.79Henry Clay

1) Charlie Kidder 9 2) Kyle Rodgers 10
3) Hayes Doolin 11 4) Jack Liau 11

23.34 47.71 1:10.33 1:32.79
12 1:32.86Cov Cath

1) Andrew Kruger 7 2) Evan Napier 11
3) Zack Webb 10 4) Cam Ayres 12

23.45 46.40 1:10.04 1:32.86
13 1:33.23South Oldham

1) Karter Graves 10 2) Dalton Bottoms 12
3) Connor Kahle 11 4) Andrew Moss 10

22.97 47.90 1:11.01 1:33.23
14 1:33.61Bowling Green

1) Cooper Neal 12 2) Hamilton Gover 11
3) Matias Verduzco 9 4) Tristan Grif in 12

23.69 47.01 1:10.62 1:33.61
15 1:33.76Tates Creek

1) John Kennedy 9 2) Landon Bates 10
3) Grif in Dicken 8 4) Drake Poole 12

23.35 46.76 1:10.37 1:33.76
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

16 1:34.02Lafayette
1) Clay Trimble 12 2) Ean Lowell 12
3) Ben Hukle 12 4) Joseph Schmidt 10

23.59 47.76 1:11.76 1:34.02
17 1:34.16Meade Co

1) Michael Pickett 11 2) Joshua Reardon 9
3) Tyler Kresse 11 4) Landen Moore 12

24.07 47.74 1:11.38 1:34.16
18 1:34.79West Jessamine

1) Alex Smetanko 11 2) Jacob Abbott 12
3) Samuel Simon 11 4) Joshua Tatro 11

22.36 49.38 1:13.25 1:34.79
19 1:35.04Fredrck Douglass

1) Andrew Rathburn 9 2) Robert O'Brien 10
3) Evan Neary 12 4) Cooper Downey 10

23.49 48.11 1:11.99 1:35.04
20 1:35.20Marion Co

1) Kirkland May 11 2) Lucas Johnson 10
3) Will Palagi 12 4) Jackson Willett 12

24.17 49.19 1:12.87 1:35.20
21 1:36.83Woodford Co

1) Wyatt Fehrman 11 2) Brady Miller 12
3) Elijah Martin 12 4) Jack Lehmkuhler 12

24.16 48.05 1:12.27 1:36.83
22 1:37.00Holy Cross-Cov

1) Barrett Dirst 10 2) Wyatt Driscoll 11
3) Evan Ward 9 4) AJ Broering 10

24.17 48.94 1:13.58 1:37.00
23 1:37.33Madison Central

1) Cade Kooistra 12 2) Kaiden Graves 11
3) James Grant 9 4) Logan Cobb 11

22.63 44.60 1:09.70 1:37.33
--- DQScott Co

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Decklin Jeffs 10 2) Michael Wilson 11
3) Chord Coyle 12 4) Emory Coyle 10

23.31 47.24 1:10.44 DQ
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

KHSAA Rec: 46.33 * Johnny Crush2/23/2024
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 45.70*Johnny Crush

22.21 45.70
Trinity 112 49.43Sawyer Tapp

23.45 49.43
Boyle Co 103 49.74Clark Coyle

24.33 49.74
Oldham Co 104 50.67Tucker Bailey

24.34 50.67
Manual 105 50.86Hayden Beckley

24.82 50.86
St Xavier 106 51.21Hudson Theuer

24.97 51.21

St Xavier 127 51.80John Owen
25.16 51.80

Collegiate 108 51.91Lincoln Hofmann
25.09 51.91

Consolation Final
Ryle 109 51.28Chase Knopf

25.28 51.28
Henry Clay 1110 52.63Nick Johnson

25.64 52.63
South Warren 1011 52.95Brian Bosse

25.55 52.95
St Xavier  912 53.20Boone Wilcox

25.89 53.20
Lafayette 1113 53.88Isaac Barrow

25.86 53.88
Tates Creek  914 54.06John Kennedy

26.43 54.06
Bowling Green 1115 54.39Warren Woodall

26.51 54.39
Highlands  916 55.11Luke Deegan

26.83 55.11
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

KHSAA Rec: 46.33 * Johnny Crush2/23/2024
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 46.33*Johnny Crush

22.72 46.33
Trinity 112 49.14Sawyer Tapp

23.75 49.14
Boyle Co 103 49.72Clark Coyle

24.32 49.72
Oldham Co 104 50.72Tucker Bailey

24.61 50.72
Manual 105 51.10Hayden Beckley

24.91 51.10
Collegiate 106 51.40Lincoln Hofmann

24.87 51.40
St Xavier 107 51.46Hudson Theuer

25.12 51.46
St Xavier 128 51.65John Owen

25.32 51.65
Henry Clay 119 52.20Nick Johnson

25.52 52.20
Lafayette 1110 52.31Isaac Barrow

25.23 52.31
Ryle 1011 52.47Chase Knopf

25.59 52.47
St Xavier  912 52.75Boone Wilcox

25.72 52.75
South Warren 1013 53.19Brian Bosse

25.62 53.19
Bowling Green 1114 53.53Warren Woodall

26.09 53.53
Tates Creek  915 53.81John Kennedy

26.27 53.81
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Highlands  916 53.90Luke Deegan
26.23 53.90

Geo Rogers Clark  917 54.50Ethan Hat ield
26.49 54.50

Muhlenberg Co  918 55.67Cash Mahlosky
26.69 55.67

Paul Dunbar 1219 55.97Will Hinz
27.17 55.97

Cov Cath 1020 56.48Peyton Knollman
27.35 56.48

Paul Dunbar 1121 56.75Thomas Yuan
27.70 56.75

Garrard Co 1122 56.89Cole Hardwick
27.67 56.89

Boyle Co 1123 57.09Benjamin Gilbert
27.47 57.09

Ryle 1224 58.69Brady Parke
28.89 58.69

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

KHSAA Rec: 53.75 * Alex Ochsenbein2/18/2023
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Paul Dunbar 121 54.97Seneca Oddo

25.87 54.97
Henry Clay 122 55.90Eli Greinke

26.26 55.90
Woodford Co 123 56.62Tiernan Moore

26.90 56.62
Adair Co 124 56.73Luke Rich

26.97 56.73
St Xavier 125 57.34Matthew Campbell

26.75 57.34
St Xavier 126 57.40Noah Benton

27.00 57.40
Lafayette 117 57.41Jimmy Rogers

26.96 57.41
Highlands 118 57.76Grif in Barlow

26.89 57.76
Consolation Final

St Xavier 109 58.19Owen Durham
27.32 58.19

St Xavier 1110 58.29Mitchell Niemiec
27.36 58.29

Eastern 1211 58.88Curtis Feller
27.88 58.88

Louisville Male 1012 59.74Jameson Seraphine
28.26 59.74

Henry Clay 1113 59.88Hayes Doolin
28.04 59.88

Cov Cath 1014 1:00.14Will Dusing
28.74 1:00.14

Cov Cath  915 1:00.80Andrew Boh
28.83 1:00.80

Eastern  916 1:01.02Paxton Boyd
28.75 1:01.02

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

KHSAA Rec: 53.75 * Alex Ochsenbein2/18/2023
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Paul Dunbar 121 55.79Seneca Oddo

26.85 55.79
Lafayette 112 56.36Jimmy Rogers

26.46 56.36
Henry Clay 123 56.79Eli Greinke

26.56 56.79
Woodford Co 12*4 56.82Tiernan Moore

26.75 56.82
Adair Co 12*4 56.82Luke Rich

26.80 56.82
St Xavier 126 57.15Matthew Campbell

26.89 57.15
Highlands 117 57.26Grif in Barlow

26.86 57.26
St Xavier 128 57.30Noah Benton

27.33 57.30
St Xavier 109 57.45Owen Durham

26.96 57.45
St Xavier 1110 58.72Mitchell Niemiec

27.30 58.72
Eastern 1211 58.94Curtis Feller

27.87 58.94
Henry Clay 1112 1:00.06Hayes Doolin

28.17 1:00.06
Louisville Male 1013 1:00.30Jameson Seraphine

28.61 1:00.30
Cov Cath  914 1:00.79Andrew Boh

28.91 1:00.79
Eastern  9*15 1:01.02Paxton Boyd

28.63 1:01.02
Cov Cath 10*15 1:01.02Will Dusing

28.86 1:01.02
Trinity  917 1:01.16Hampton Stuecker

29.26 1:01.16
West Jessamine 1118 1:01.28Alex Smetanko

28.48 1:01.28
Paul Dunbar  919 1:01.50Daniel Liew

29.41 1:01.50
Bowling Green 1220 1:01.85Cooper Neal

28.48 1:01.85
Fort Campbell 1121 1:01.96Jonah Weisbrich

28.90 1:01.96
Highlands 1022 1:02.12Noah Gracey

29.73 1:02.12
Madison Central 1223 1:04.63Cade Kooistra

29.64 1:04.63
Woodford Co 1124 1:04.87Wyatt Fehrman

30.18 1:04.87
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Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

KHSAA Rec: 2:57.50 * St Xavier High School2/18/2023
A Thiesing, T Mercer, J Crush, W Scholtz

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 2:56.51*St Xavier
1) Alex Thiesing 11 2) Sammy McCall 12
3) Thomas Mercer 11 4) Johnny Crush 12

21.24 44.37 1:05.92 1:30.06
1:50.64 2:14.26 2:34.46 2:56.51

2 3:09.46Boyle Co
1) Ethan Gover 10 2) Beau Bostick 10
3) Clark Coyle 10 4) Luke Hamon 9

22.87 47.90 1:10.95 1:36.52
1:58.78 2:23.58 2:45.18 3:09.46

3 3:10.37Trinity
1) Meyer Hitch 11 2) Mateo Agusti 11
3) William Rose 9 4) Joey Geddie 11

22.25 46.56 1:09.25 1:33.82
1:56.34 2:21.81 2:44.93 3:10.37

4 3:10.60Paul Dunbar
1) Will Hinz 12 2) Sammy Nunez 10
3) William Naehr 11 4) Seneca Oddo 12

22.80 48.02 1:10.96 1:35.80
1:59.19 2:25.74 2:47.03 3:10.60

5 3:14.58Highlands
1) Grif in Barlow 11 2) Charlie Herfel 10
3) Noah Gracey 10 4) Chanith Abeysinghe 9

22.84 47.65 1:11.25 1:37.56
2:00.52 2:26.77 2:49.26 3:14.58

6 3:14.92Ryle
1) Chase Denigan 11 2) Nash Parsons 9
3) Garrett Dennis 11 4) Chase Knopf 10

23.74 49.38 1:12.59 1:38.60
2:02.64 2:29.04 2:50.79 3:14.92

7 3:16.39Manual
1) Hayden Beckley 10 2) Dant Parker 12
3) Jackson Shuman 12 4) Forrest Thompson 9

22.91 47.68 1:10.99 1:36.58
2:00.23 2:25.90 2:49.61 3:16.39

8 3:20.19Eastern
1) Bill McMinn 10 2) Jack Bolyard 11
3) Jackson Brown 10 4) Jake Blanford 9

23.01 48.31 1:12.22 1:39.48
2:03.78 2:29.76 2:53.02 3:20.19

Consolation Final
9 3:11.93Henry Clay

1) Nick Johnson 11 2) Jack Liau 11
3) Hayes Doolin 11 4) Eli Greinke 12

23.04 48.09 1:10.77 1:36.11
1:58.88 2:24.51 2:47.01 3:11.93

10 3:19.62Bowling Green
1) Warren Woodall 11 2) Tristan Grif in 12
3) Matias Verduzco 9 4) Alfonso Verduzco 11

23.04 48.41 1:12.69 1:39.75
2:04.16 2:30.45 2:54.12 3:19.62

11 3:20.97South Warren
1) Lari Skeric 9 2) Eli Jones 12
3) Kenan Aganovic 9 4) Brian Bosse 10

23.73 49.41 1:13.99 1:42.10
2:06.40 2:32.95 2:55.92 3:20.97

12 3:23.16North Oldham
1) Brady Reetz 9 2) Patrick Graboviy 10
3) Bailey Miesner 11 4) Bryan Xia 10

24.40 51.24 1:15.09 1:42.17
2:06.92 2:33.20 2:56.94 3:23.16

13 3:23.83Cov Cath
1) Andrew Kruger 7 2) Cam Ayres 12
3) Zack Webb 10 4) Peyton Knollman 10

24.19 50.46 1:14.11 1:41.67
2:06.01 2:33.18 2:56.85 3:23.83

14 3:25.38Tates Creek
1) Landon Bates 10 2) Drake Poole 12
3) Grif in Dicken 8 4) John Kennedy 9

24.57 51.15 1:16.27 1:43.69
2:08.72 2:35.87 2:59.18 3:25.38

15 3:26.89South Oldham
1) Karter Graves 10 2) Dalton Bottoms 12
3) Connor Kahle 11 4) Andrew Moss 10

24.65 51.12 1:17.54 1:46.44
2:10.74 2:37.52 3:00.62 3:26.89

--- DQLafayette
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Isaac Barrow 11 2) Jimmy Rogers 11
3) Clay Trimble 12 4) Joseph Schmidt 10

23.43 50.25 1:12.56 1:37.48
2:02.41 2:29.78 2:52.92 DQ

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

KHSAA Rec: 2:57.50 * St Xavier High School2/18/2023
A Thiesing, T Mercer, J Crush, W Scholtz

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:07.19St Xavier
1) Clay Baumann 11 2) Jack Augustus 12
3) Noah Benton 12 4) Carter Rankin 10

22.49 46.38 1:08.12 1:32.34
1:55.01 2:19.81 2:42.16 3:07.19

2 3:10.89Boyle Co
1) Ethan Gover 10 2) Beau Bostick 10
3) Clark Coyle 10 4) Luke Hamon 9

22.92 47.82 1:11.23 1:36.88
1:59.46 2:24.13 2:46.32 3:10.89

3 3:13.85Trinity
1) Meyer Hitch 11 2) Mateo Agusti 11
3) William Rose 9 4) Joey Geddie 11

22.76 47.35 1:10.46 1:35.24
1:58.67 2:24.66 2:48.20 3:13.85

4 3:15.68Paul Dunbar
1) Sammy Nunez 10 2) Will Hinz 12
3) William Naehr 11 4) Seneca Oddo 12

23.80 49.28 1:12.38 1:37.41
2:00.98 2:27.80 2:50.70 3:15.68
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

5 3:16.50Ryle
1) Chase Denigan 11 2) Nash Parsons 9
3) Garrett Dennis 11 4) Chase Knopf 10

24.05 49.89 1:13.64 1:39.56
2:03.54 2:30.14 2:52.08 3:16.50

6 3:17.55Highlands
1) Chanith Abeysinghe 9 2) Charlie Golden 9
3) Charlie Herfel 10 4) Grif in Barlow 11

23.04 48.38 1:12.26 1:39.53
2:03.87 2:29.96 2:52.88 3:17.55

7 3:17.62Eastern
1) Bill McMinn 10 2) Jack Bolyard 11
3) Jackson Brown 10 4) Jake Blanford 9

23.35 48.58 1:12.10 1:39.00
2:02.78 2:28.63 2:51.63 3:17.62

8 3:18.61Manual
1) Hayden Beckley 10 2) Dant Parker 12
3) Jackson Shuman 12 4) Forrest Thompson 9

23.52 49.34 1:12.77 1:38.22
2:02.25 2:27.95 2:51.98 3:18.61

9 3:18.84Bowling Green
1) Warren Woodall 11 2) Tristan Grif in 12
3) Matias Verduzco 9 4) Alfonso Verduzco 11

23.37 48.81 1:12.66 1:39.35
2:03.69 2:29.68 2:53.40 3:18.84

10 3:19.48Henry Clay
1) Nick Johnson 11 2) Jack Liau 11
3) Hayes Doolin 11 4) Eli Greinke 12

23.60 49.80 1:12.98 1:38.74
2:02.45 2:28.61 2:53.89 3:19.48

11 3:20.86Lafayette
1) Isaac Barrow 11 2) Joseph Schmidt 10
3) Clay Trimble 12 4) Jimmy Rogers 11

24.19 51.19 1:15.03 1:41.44
2:06.15 2:33.11 2:55.97 3:20.86

12 3:22.50South Warren
1) Eli Jones 12 2) Lari Skeric 9
3) Kenan Aganovic 9 4) Brian Bosse 10

24.15 51.59 1:15.87 1:42.13
2:06.78 2:33.37 2:56.83 3:22.50

13 3:23.84Cov Cath
1) Andrew Kruger 7 2) Cam Ayres 12
3) Zack Webb 10 4) Peyton Knollman 10

24.20 50.27 1:13.71 1:40.77
2:05.61 2:32.80 2:56.76 3:23.84

14 3:24.35North Oldham
1) Brady Reetz 9 2) Patrick Graboviy 10
3) Bailey Miesner 11 4) Bryan Xia 10

24.09 51.09 1:16.14 1:43.24
2:07.83 2:34.06 2:58.23 3:24.35

15 3:25.86South Oldham
1) Karter Graves 10 2) Dalton Bottoms 12
3) Connor Kahle 11 4) Andrew Moss 10

24.72 51.16 1:17.69 1:46.31
2:10.46 2:37.12 3:00.28 3:25.86

16 3:26.43Tates Creek
1) Landon Bates 10 2) Drake Poole 12
3) Grif in Dicken 8 4) John Kennedy 9

24.47 51.02 1:16.39 1:43.84
2:09.03 2:36.59 3:00.54 3:26.43

17 3:27.80Meade Co
1) Michael Pickett 11 2) Paul Slack 12
3) Ian Boyer 12 4) Landen Moore 12

24.56 52.30 1:17.52 1:44.43
2:08.72 2:36.14 3:00.37 3:27.80

18 3:28.11Russell Co
1) Jacob Phillips 10 2) Ethan Hart 8
3) Ben Kislan 10 4) Ethan Coe 9

23.83 49.88 1:14.50 1:43.07
2:08.00 2:35.61 3:00.00 3:28.11

19 3:30.59Elizabethtown
1) Sam Martin 10 2) Nicholas Sloan 10
3) Luke Burks 10 4) Zachary Preen 10

25.47 52.58 1:17.49 1:45.53
2:11.81 2:40.15 3:04.40 3:30.59

20 3:30.67Cooper
1) Grayson McClain 12 2) Wilson Robling 11
3) Eric Hebenstiel 10 4) Landon LaCroix 12

24.25 50.97 1:16.39 1:44.75
2:10.67 2:39.59 3:03.06 3:30.67

21 3:31.64Lex Catholic
1) Michael Barnett 12 2) James Barnett 10
3) Sears Frank 12 4) Grayson Yorba 12

25.68 53.80 1:19.27 1:48.01
2:12.03 2:42.27 3:04.55 3:31.64

22 3:33.50Scott
1) Connor Wolnitzek 11 2) Peter Tirkala 12
3) Jonah Hunt 11 4) Will Smith 12

26.99 57.04 1:21.92 1:50.39
2:14.86 2:42.60 3:06.31 3:33.50

23 3:37.86Simon Kenton
1) Will Daily 12 2) Evan Iles 8
3) Sam Menker 12 4) Carter Moore 12

26.40 56.59 1:21.85 1:49.80
2:15.60 2:44.15 3:09.36 3:37.86

--- DQMarion Co
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Kirkland May 11 2) Ethan Knopp 12
3) Will Palagi 12 4) Jackson Willett 12

25.51 52.99 1:19.04 1:48.87
2:13.79 2:42.79 3:06.25 DQ

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. St Xavier High School 562
2. Trinity High School 179
3. Ryle High School 177
4. Boyle County High School 148
5. Henry Clay High School 125
6. Paul Laurence Dunbar HS 123
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(Scores - Men)
7. Highlands High School 119
8. Eastern High School 100
9. duPont Manual High School 91

10. Murray High School 72
11. Woodford County High School 61
12. Lafayette High School 60
13. Oldham County High School 56
14. Covington Catholic High School 48
15. Bowling Green High School 40
16. North Oldham High School 36
16. South Warren High School 36
18. Lexington Catholic High School 33
19. Louisville Collegiate 26
20. Adair County High School 24
20. West Jessamine High School 24
22. Tates Creek High School 23
23. Sayre School 21
24. Villa Madonna Academy 19
25. McCracken County High School 17
26. Bryan Station High School 15
27. South Oldham High School 12
27. St Henry District High School 12
29. Russell County High School 10
30. Central Hardin High School 9
30. Louisville Male High School 9
32. Elizabethtown High School 8
33. Bourbon County High School 7
34. Simon Kenton High School 6
35. Fort Campbell High School 4
35. Marion County High School 4
35. Madison Central High School 4
38. Frederick Douglass High School 1


